FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-03-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

**Effective Date** Month Day Year



MRD 8-28-98

100810914

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License X New | X | Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID #

Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
 Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document	Orange of Name	
 Reel #   Frame #	Other	

Merger

Conveying	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Morning Pride Manufacturing, Inc.	08/14/98
Formerly		

Individual		General Partnership	, []	Limited Partnership	X	Corporation	Association
Other	······································			***************************************			]

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

2001 Spring Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 550 60521

Address (line 3) Oak Brook Illinois Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate X Other document from Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to actually 30 interests and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Na	me and Address E	Inter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	312-372-2000		
Name [		1 & Emery - Tracey R				
Address (line 1)	227 West Monro	e Street				
Address (line 2)	Chicago, Illin	ois 60606				
Address (tine 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages		ber of pages of the attach	ied conveyance do	cument # 3		
including any attachments. "  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	• •	• • •	-	TH numbers for the same property).		
Trad	emark Application	Number(s)		ration Number(s)		
			1,573,088			
Number of F	Properties Enter	the total number of prop	erties involved	# 1		
Fee Amount		mount for Properties List		\$ 40.00		
Method of	f Payment:	·	osit Account x	\$ 40.00		
Deposit A (Enter for pa		nt or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu		# 13-0206		
		•				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attac	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	ated herein.	The second secon		)70 s		
Tracey R.	Thomas	Jeaun.	1 Thomas	August 25, 1998		
Name	of Person Signing	Υίg	nature	<b>5</b> Date Signed		

TRADEMAŘKÍ REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0428

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Morning Pride Manufacturing, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto; and

Whereas, Norcross Safety Products L.LC. (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is acquiring the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected to the Trademark, from Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

Whereas, Assignor wishes to memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademark to Assignee,

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, the Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

And, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

MORNING PRIDE MANUFACTURING, INC., an Ohio corporation

T'41-

Title

ATTEST.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0429

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

for that William & Shelliot person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing person and acknowledged signing, sealing and deed on behalf of the identified corporation, it corporation, with authority to do so.	delivering the said instrument as a free act and
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set Cuguet, 1998.	my hand and Notarial Seal, this ///day of
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JEAN L. LAZZARO  Notary Public, State of Illinois  WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS  My Commission Expires Nev: 22; 1999	Notary Public  Commission Expires: 11/22/99

## SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

Registration/ Application No.	Mark	Int'l Class	Goods Or Services
1,573,088	MORNING PRIDE	9	Protective wearing apparel for firefighters, including: jackets, trousers, gloves, boots and helmets

\42525\010\51ASNTZT.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0431